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MONTH DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS 

August 

2017 

01-07/08/2017 Monday- 

Saturday  

World breast feeding week 4
th
 year B.Sc. 

07/08/2017 Monday Rakshabandhan  Holiday 

13/08/2017 Sunday  Second Alumni Meet  

15/08/2017 Tuesday  Independence day 

Janmashtmi 

 

30/08/2017  Wednesday  Farewell of 4
th
 year B.Sc.  3

rd
 Yr B.Sc 

September 

2017 

05/09/2017 Tuesday Teacher’s Day   

14/09/2017 Thursday   Planning for picnic (Venue:                  )  

29/09/2017 Friday CNE: MSN Department  

World Heart Day 

2
nd

 year GNM 

30/09/2017 Saturday  Dussera  Holiday 

October 

2017 

02/10/2017 Monday  Gandhi Jayanti Holiday 

05/10/2017 Thursday  Navratri celebration at college  

(Sharad Poonam) (07:00 Pm to 10:00 Pm) 

 

10/10/2017 Tuesday  World mental health day 3
rd

 Year B.Sc. 

12/10/2017 Thursday Orientation & Welcome ceremony of  F.Y. 

B.Sc. & GNM (11:00 AM) 

Fresher’s Party for F.Y. B.Sc. & GNM 

(Time: 2 Pm to 5 Pm)    

 

13/10/2017 

to 

25/10/2017 

 

Friday 

(13 Days) 

Diwali Vacation for SY TY & Forth year 

B.Sc. nursing & G.N.M. students  

Diwali Vacation  

16/10/2017 to 

21/10/2017 

7 days  Diwali Vacation for FY B.Sc. & GNM 

Students  

Diwali Vacation 

November 

2017 

14/11/2017 Monday World Diabetes  Day S.Y. B.Sc.  

24/11/2017 Friday Birthday- Dr. B.H.Shelat sir (Director, 

DPCN)  
 

December 

2017 

01/12/2017 Friday World AIDS Day 4th Year B.Sc.  

04/12/2017  

to 09/12/2017 

Monday to 

Saturday   

1 Week  Faculty Development 

(Skill)Training Progamme  

At DPCN Venue 

23/12/2017 Saturday College clean Day  

Clean College; Green College 
By all team DPCN 

25/12/2017 Monday  Christmas  Holiday 

 

 

 

January 

2018 

 

12/01/2018 Friday DPCON-18  

International  Level Conference 

 

14/01/2018 Sunday Uttarayan  

16/01/2018 Tuesday  Lamp Lighting Ceremony  F.Y. B.Sc. & G.N.M. 

17/01/2018 Wednesday  Annual Sport Meet 2018  

 Indoor Games Event  

 

18/01/2018 

& 

19/01/2018 

Thursday  

& Friday  

Annual Sport Meet 2018  

 Out Door Games Event 

 



DINSHA PATEL   

COLLEGE OF NURSING 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-2018 

Page-2  
 

MONTH DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS 

20/01/2018 Saturday  Closing ceremony of annual Sport Meet 

2018 

 

26/01/2018 Friday  Republic Day 

 

At J.S. Ayurvedic 

College 

31/01/2018 Wednesday  Maha Poonam & Gandhi Nivan Divas HOLIDAY 

February 

2018 

04/02/2018 Sunday  Celebrated on 03/02/2018 Saturday World 

cancer day 

T.Y. B.Sc. 

22/02/2018 Thursday   Birthday of  Shree Anup Desai sir 

(Secretary, MMS) 

 

24/02/2018 Saturday Picnic for G.N.M. and B.Sc. students  

March 

2018 

03/03/2018 Saturday Dhuleti  HOLIDAY 

08/03/2018 Thursday   International women’s day 3
rd

 year G.N.M. 

12/03/2018 Monday World kidney day (Participated with 

MPUH) 

2
nd

 year B.Sc. & GNM 

24/03/2018 Saturday World Tuberculosis Day 4
th

 Year B.Sc. 

April 

2018 

07/04/2018 Saturday World Health Day First Year: GNM & 

B.Sc 

22/04/2018 Sunday Birthday of Dr. A.C. Vyas sir (Medical 

Secretary, MMS) 

World Earth Day 

 

15-30/04/2018 15 Days Vacation 1
st
 half (2

nd
 B.Sc., 3

rd
 B.Sc. , 4

th
 

B.Sc.) 1
st
 year B.Sc. one Week    

 

May 

2018 

12/05/2018 Saturday  International Nurse’s Day  

25/05/2018 Friday  Birthday of Shree Dinsha Patel sir 

(President, MMS) 

 

14 May 2018 

to 

28 May 2018 

15 Days 1
st
 year B.Sc. Nursing 

1
st
 year GNM Nursing 

2
nd

 year GNM Nursing 

 

 

June 

2018 

1
st
 June 2018 

to 

15 June 2018 

15 Days 2
nd

 year B.Sc. Nursing 

3
rd

 year GNM Nursing 

4
th
 year GNM Nursing 

 

13/06/2018 Wednesday  MMS day  and blood donation camp at 

MMS campus 

 

21/06/2018 Thursday International Yoga Day  

July 

2018 

01/07/2018 Sunday Doctor’s day   

22/07/2018 Sunday Birthday of Shree B.T. Desai sir 

(Chairman, MMS) 

 

 

 

Dr. B.H. Shelat       Mr. Virendra Jain 

Director        Principal 


